

# MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED

CIN: L26933MH1985PLC037213

Registered Office: S-002 B, 2nd Floor, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road,  
Santacruz (West), Mumbai – 400 054

Phone: 022-66780131-32

Website: [www.mercurytradelinks.co.in](http://www.mercurytradelinks.co.in)

E-mail: [share@sardagroup.com](mailto:share@sardagroup.com)

---

15<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

To,  
**The Secretary,**  
**BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED**  
Corporate Relationship Department  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Reference: Mercury Trade Links Limited (Scrip Code: 512415) BSE**

**SUB: COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 47 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATION, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement of financial result for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 which was approved in the board meeting held on Saturday, 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 published in 'Business Standard' an English Daily and "Mumbai Lakshadeep"-Marathi Edition, on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**FOR MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED**

  


**ANGAD SINGH**  
**CFO**

Encl As above

**ESSAR POWER LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 27th Km, Surat Hazira Road, Hazira, Dist Surat, Gujarat 394270, India.  
 CIN: U40100GJ1991PLC064824  
 Tel: +91 261 688 2055 / 2400 | Fax: +91 261 688 2747 | E-mail: powersec@essarpower.co.in | Website: www.essar.com  
 Corporate Office: Essar House, 11, K. K. Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 034, Maharashtra, India.

**Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**  
 (Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (A), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) Rs. in Crore

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | 3 Month Ended 30.06.2022 | 3 Month Ended 31.03.2022 | Year to date Ended 30.06.2022 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 2.80                     | 1.03                     | 2.80                          | 55.58                 |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (167.54)                 | (182.15)                 | (167.54)                      | (680.12)              |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (281.71)                 | 1,658.14                 | (281.71)                      | 309.71                |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (281.71)                 | 1,658.14                 | (281.71)                      | 309.71                |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (281.71)                 | 1,658.14                 | (281.71)                      | 309.87                |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital & Preference Share Capital  | 7,671.09                 | 7,671.09                 | 7,671.09                      | 7,671.09              |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | (8,865.07)               | (8,583.33)               | (8,865.07)                    | (8,583.33)            |
| 8.      | Net worth  | (1,193.98)               | (912.24)                 | (1,193.98)                    | (2,570.50)            |
| 9.      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 5,287.21                 | 5,467.78                 | 5,287.21                      | 5,467.78              |
| 10.     | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   |                          |                          |                               |                       |
| 11.     | Debt Equity Ratio  | (4.43)                   | (5.99)                   | (4.43)                        | (5.99)                |
| 12.     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.4/- each) (for continuing operations) -  |                          |                          |                               |                       |
|         | 1. Basic:  | (0.23)                   | 1.36                     | (0.23)                        | 0.25                  |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | (0.23)                   | 1.36                     | (0.23)                        | 0.25                  |
| 13.     | Capital Redemption Reserve   | -                        | -                        | -                             | -                     |
| 14.     | Debt Redemption Reserve  | 49.65                    | 49.65                    | 49.65                         | 49.65                 |
| 15.     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | (0.03)                   | (0.02)                   | (0.03)                        | (0.01)                |
| 16.     | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | (0.04)                   | (0.03)                   | (0.04)                        | (0.01)                |

- Notes:**
- The above financial results for the quarter and period ended 30th June 2022 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.08.2022 respectively and subject to Limited review by independent auditor in accordance with requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) regulation 2015 as amended.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.essar.com.
  - The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015] as amended from time to time and other relevant provision of the Act.
  - During the financial year 20-21, the Company had changed its accounting policy for Investments in Equity and Compulsory convertible preference shares in its subsidiaries from Cost to Fair Value in accordance with IND-AS-109. The management believes that the change results in the financial statements providing reliable and more relevant information about the effects of transactions, other events or conditions on the entity's financial position, financial performance or cash flows. Since the data have not been collected in the prior period(s) in a way that allows retrospective application of the change in accounting policy, the Company has applied the change in accounting policy to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities as at 31st March 2021. During the year also the Company has obtained valuation report from a valuation expert as at 31 March 2022 for subsidiaries and the Company has valued Investments in Equity and Compulsory convertible preference shares in its Subsidiaries at Fair Value in accordance with IND-AS-109.
  - (i) Exceptional items of Rs.114.17 Crore include Rs.127.83 Crore Provision created towards doubtful deposits to a subsidiary, (ii) During the period (Rs.11.41 Crore) received from Ministry of coal relating to chakia coal mines. As per Recent order in respect of coal mines, the company has reversed the balance provision to the extent of Rs.11.41 Crore. (iii) During the period (Rs.2.25 Crore) Recovery from one of the subsidiary against earlier balance written off.
  - Covid-19 has impacted businesses globally and in India. The Company has considered the possible effect that may result from the pandemic relating to Covid-19 on the carrying amounts of receivable and other assets. The management believes that there is not much of impact likely on its operations and results due to this pandemic. The Company expects to fully recover the carrying amount of these assets. However, the management will continue to closely monitor the performance of the Company. As the situation is still continuously evolving, the eventual impact may be different from the estimates made as of the date of approval of these financial statements.
  - Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows: (a) Debt Equity ratio: Debt represent borrowing, Equity includes share capital and other Equity excluding revaluation reserve. (b) Debt service coverage ratio: Profit / (loss) before Interest and tax / Interest expenses excluding amortization of financing charges + principal repayment of borrowing made during the period / year. (c) Interest service coverage ratio: Profit / (loss) before Interest and tax / Interest expenses excluding amortization of financing charges. (d) Net worth: Total equity excluding other comprehensive income, Revaluation reserve and reserve created out of amalgamation.
  - Figures for the previous periods/years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
  - For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.essar.com.
  - The above financial results for the three month period ended 30th June, 2022 do not include corresponding figures for quarters ending on 30th June, 2021 and year to date figures for previous year ended 30th June, 2022 as relaxations for these columns have been granted by SEBI vide its circular dated 5th October, 2021 for entities that do not have these results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Vishnu Dutt Mutha**  
 Director  
 DIN: 08366070

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 13<sup>th</sup> Aug 2022

**KERALA WATERWAYS & INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. (KWIL)**  
 Cochin International Airport Buildings, Kochi Airport P.O., Emakulam-683 111.  
 Ph: 0484-2991032, E-mail: ckwil@keralawil.com  
**INVITATION OF CONSULTANTS**  
**KWIL invites proposals for the work of Consultancy Services for obtaining Environmental & CRZ Clearances for Rejuvenation and Development of Canol Canal between Kallal & Erannikkal.**  
 Last date for Submission of the Proposal: **5<sup>th</sup> September, 2022, 3:00 PM.**  
 For details please log on to [www.clal.aero](http://www.clal.aero) / [www.keralawil.com](http://www.keralawil.com)  
 Managing Director

**MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L26933MH1985PLC037213  
 Registered Office: S002 B, 2ND FLOOR, VIKAS CENTRE, S. V. ROAD, SANTACRUZ (WEST), MUMBAI - 400054 Phone: +91-22-66780132  
 Website : [www.mercurytradelinks.co.in](http://www.mercurytradelinks.co.in); E-mail : [share@sardagroup.com](mailto:share@sardagroup.com)  
**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022** (Amt in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (UnAudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (UnAudited) |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                            | 0.11                                 | 0.62                                 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax           | (1.41)                               | (1.98)                               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax            | (1.41)                               | (1.98)                               |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income after Tax                    | (1.41)                               | (1.98)                               |
| 5       | Equity Share Capital                                    | 24.75                                | 24.75                                |
| 6       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)<br>Basic & Diluted | (0.57)                               | (0.80)                               |

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company website [www.mercurytradelinks.co.in](http://www.mercurytradelinks.co.in)  
**For MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Director**  
**PRADEEP KUMAR SARDA**  
 DIN: 00021405

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 13th August, 2022

**ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED**  
 CIN:- LB5100MH1973PLC289209  
 Reg. Office : Flat No.2, R.D.Shah Building, Shradhdhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai -400086 Tel No.: 71975656 ;  
 email ID: [info@aspiradiagnostics.com](mailto:info@aspiradiagnostics.com) ; website: [www.aspiradiagnostics.com](http://www.aspiradiagnostics.com)  
**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended          |                        |                        |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |   | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1.      | Total income from operations  | 296.70                 | 543.88                 | 588.39                 |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)  | (28.52)                | 144.28                 | 200.34                 |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (28.52)                | 144.28                 | 200.34                 |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (28.52)                | 144.28                 | 200.34                 |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax) | (28.52)                | 145.83                 | 200.34                 |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 1029.30                | 1029.30                | 1029.30                |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)  | -                      | -                      | -                      |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-<br>Basic:<br>Diluted:                                  | (0.28)<br><br>(0.28)   | 1.52<br><br>1.52       | 1.95<br><br>1.95       |

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website:- [www.aspiradiagnostics.com](http://www.aspiradiagnostics.com).
  - The above result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2022.
- For and on behalf of the Board**  
**For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Dr. Pankaj Shah**  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN:- 02836324
- Place:- Mumbai  
 Date:- August 13, 2022

**BMW INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 119, Park Street White House, 3rd Floor, Kolkata – 700 016  
 Phone: 033 4007 1704; Fax: 033 2226 8882 Email: [info@bmwil.co.in](mailto:info@bmwil.co.in); Website: [www.bmwil.co.in](http://www.bmwil.co.in); CIN: L51109WB1981PLC034212

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lacs- Except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Standalone                         |                                  |                                    |                               | Consolidated                       |                                  |                                    |                               |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited | Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited | Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited |
|         |  | 1                                  | Total Income from Operations     | 12,869.98                          | 11,527.67                     | 9,800.29                           | 41,803.95                        | 13,896.48                          | 12,170.85                     |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)  | 1,089.67                           | 1,766.20                         | 820.05                             | 4,509.80                      | 1,134.29                           | 922.88                           | 1,426.34                           | 4,574.34                      |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)  | 1,089.67                           | 1,766.20                         | 820.05                             | 4,509.80                      | 1,134.29                           | 922.88                           | 1,426.34                           | 4,574.34                      |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)   | 805.96                             | 1,219.73                         | 643.76                             | 3,282.94                      | 862.90                             | 518.94                           | 1,101.13                           | 3,478.05                      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 805.98                             | 1,184.29                         | 655.61                             | 3,283.05                      | 862.82                             | 483.50                           | 1,112.83                           | 3,477.72                      |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re 1/- per share)   | 2,250.86                           | 2,250.86                         | 2,250.86                           | 2,250.86                      | 2,250.86                           | 2,250.86                         | 2,250.86                           | 2,250.86                      |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                                  | -                                | -                                  | 43,757.70                     | -                                  | -                                | -                                  | 53,061.36                     |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share<br>Basic & diluted (in Rs)  | 0.36                               | 0.54                             | 0.29                               | 1.46                          | 0.38                               | 0.24                             | 0.49                               | 1.55                          |

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of their meeting held on August, 12, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June, 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website [www.bmwil.co.in](http://www.bmwil.co.in)

**For BMW Industries Ltd.**  
 Sd/-  
**Vivek Kumar Bansal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00137120

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 12th August, 2022

**SITI NETWORKS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 38, 1st Floor, Madhu Industrial Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400013  
 Tel.: +91 22 43605555 Email:- [csandlegal@siti.esselgroup.com](mailto:csandlegal@siti.esselgroup.com) CIN:- L64200MH2006PLC160733 Website : [www.sitinetworks.com](http://www.sitinetworks.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE, 2022**  
 (₹ / million)

| Particulars  | Consolidated Financial Results       |  |                                      |   | Standalone Financial Results         |  |                                      |   |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|
|  | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)* Refer note 4 | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | Financial Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)* Refer note 4 | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | Financial Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
|  | <b>Total Income from Operations</b>  | 3,306.8  | 3,595.9                              | 3,587.5                                   | 14,458.5                             | 1,336.4  | 1,554.7                              | 1,546.2                                   |
| <b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>   | (775.1)                              | (751.1)  | (551.3)                              | (2504.0)                                  | (641.2)                              | (638.3)  | (564.8)                              | (2315.2)                                  |
| <b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>  | (775.1)                              | (819.8)  | (551.3)                              | (2589.9)                                  | (641.2)                              | (784.0)  | (564.8)                              | (2553.2)                                  |
| <b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>   | (773.1)                              | (791.7)  | (567.3)                              | (2609.7)                                  | (641.2)                              | (784.0)  | (564.8)                              | (2553.2)                                  |
| <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)</b> | (772.3)                              | (783.8)  | (568.1)                              | (2604.2)                                  | (641.0)                              | (779.4)  | (566.0)                              | (2552.3)                                  |
| <b>Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- per share)</b>   | 872.1                                | 872.1  | 872.1                                | 872.1                                     | 872.1                                | 872.1  | 872.1                                | 872.1                                     |
| <b>Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)</b>                                   | (0.9)                                | (0.9)  | (0.7)                                | (3.0)                                     | (0.7)                                | (0.9)  | (0.6)                                | (2.9)                                     |
| <b>Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)</b>                                    | (0.9)                                | (0.9)  | (0.7)                                | (3.0)                                     | (0.7)                                | (0.9)  | (0.6)                                | (2.9)                                     |

**Notes:**

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Company's Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14 August 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of these standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2022 and have expressed a modified review conclusion on these results.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per the presentation requirements of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on 30 June, 2022 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on 30 June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website [www.sitinetworks.com](http://www.sitinetworks.com)
- Figures for the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31 March, 2022 are the balancing figures of the full financial year ended 31 March, 2022 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the year ended 31 March, 2022.
- For the quarter ended 30 June 2022, 31 March 2022 and 30 June 2021 and year ended 31 March 2022, the 'Subscription income' included in the 'Revenue from operations' in these financial results, inter alia, includes the amounts payable to the broadcasters towards their share in relation to the pay channels subscribed by the customers. The aforementioned corresponding amounts (i.e. Broadcaster's share) has also been presented as an expense in these financial results. The said amounts are ₹ 791.0 million, ₹ 844.1 million, ₹ 857.2 million, and ₹ 3,369.7 million for quarter ended 30 June 2022, 31 March 2022 and 30 June 2021 and year ended 31 March 2022 respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 1,795.8 million, ₹ 1,805.9 million, ₹ 1,926.5 million and ₹ 7,529.3 million for quarter ended 30 June 2022, 30 June 2021 and 31 March 2022 and year ended 31 March 2022 respectively in the consolidated financial results. Had these expenses been disclosed on net basis, the 'Revenue from operations' and the 'Pay channel, carriage sharing and related costs' each would have been lower by ₹ 791.0 million, ₹ 844.1 million, ₹ 857.2 million, and ₹ 3,369.7 million for quarter ended 30 June 2022, 31 March 2022 and 30 June 2021 and year ended 31 March 2022 respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 1,795.8 million, ₹ 1,805.9 million, ₹ 1,926.5 million and ₹ 7,529.3 million for quarter ended 30 June 2022, 31 March 2022 and 30 June 2021 and year ended 31 March 2022 respectively in the consolidated financial results. However, there would not have been any impact on the net loss for the respective quarters and year ended in both the standalone and consolidated financial results.

**For Siti Networks Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Suresh Arora**  
 Whole Time Director  
 (DIN -00299232)

Place : Delhi  
 Date : 14 August, 2022

